

RETURN ADDRESS: Skagit State Bank Main Office 301 E. Fairhaven Ave P O Box 285 Burlington, WA 98233

LAND TITLE OF SKAGIT COUNTY

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST

Reference # (if applicable): 124915-SAE/200709280191

Additional on page __

Grantor(s):

1. LUEVANOS PROPERTIES, LLC

Grantee(s)

1. Skagit State Bank

Legal Description: Unit 1, Empire Condominiums

Additional on page 2

Assessor's Tax Parcel ID#: 3772-021-010-0004 (P54983)

THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST dated November 30, 2007, is made and executed between LUEVANOS PROPERTIES, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company, whose address is 911 COMMERCIAL AVE, ANACORTES, WA 98221-4114 ("Grantor") and Skagit State Bank, whose address is Main Office, 301 E. Fairhaven Ave, P O Box 285, Burlington, WA 98233 ("Lender").

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST (Continued)

Page 2

DEED OF TRUST. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Deed of Trust dated August 8, 2007 (the "Deed of Trust") which has been recorded in Skagit County, State of Washington, as follows:

Recorded August 14, 2007, under Auditor's File No. 200708140147 and re-recorded on September 28, 2007 under Auditor's File No. 200709280191.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Deed of Trust covers the following described real property located in Skagit County, State of Washington:

Unit 1, "EMPIRE CONDOMINIUMS, A CONDOMINIUM" as per survey map and plans recorded on August 3, 2007 under Auditor's File No. 200708030174, and amended on August 14, 2007 under Auditor's File No. 200708140144, and as described in that certain Condominium Declaration recorded on August 3, 2007, under Auditor's File No. 200708030175, and amended on August 14, 2007 under Auditor's File No. 200708140145, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situate in the City of Anacortes, County of Skagit, State of Washington.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 701 Commercial Ave, Anacortes, WA 98221. The Real Property tax identification number is 3772-021-010-0004 (P54983).

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Deed of Trust as follows:

The original note dated August 8, 2007 in the original amount of \$494,505.00 has been reduced to \$274,725.00 as agreed in the SBA 504 Authorization For Debenture Guarantee dated July 24, 2007.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Deed of Trust as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Deed of Trust (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Deed of Trust and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Deed of Trust does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED NOVEMBER 30, 2007.

GRANTOR:

LUEVANOS PROPERTIES, LLC

By: FELTIPE LUEVANOS, Manager of LUEVANOS PROPERTIES, LLC		
Paris 2 Logitation, Intillager of Editation Prior Entitles, ELO		
LENDER:		
SKAGIT STATE BANK	week and the second of the sec	
than in Eurosa Och	Minimum Committee of the Committee of th	
X Authorized Officer	SIN EXPLASION EXPLASION	
	3 JOTARY	
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACK	NOWLEDGMENT : FUBL' S.	
STATE OF Washington	SAUARY SH	
COUNTY OF Skaget	s OF Minim	
	The state of the s	
On this day of January Notary Public, personally appeared FELIPE LUEVANOS, Manager of LU	, 20 08 , before me, the undersigned JEVANOS PROPERTIES, LLC, and personally	
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be liability company that executed the Modification of Deed of Trust and ack		
voluntary act and deed of the limited liability company, by authority		
operating agreement, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this Modification and in fact executed the Modification on behalf of the limited liability company.		
By Laura L. Iles	Residing at anacostes	
Notary Public in and for the State of Wa	My commission expires 2-17-11	



MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST (Continued)

Page 3

	,
* <u>,47 (</u>	
	HANDRAL ILEGIA
LENDER ACKNO	DWLEDGMENT SHOTARY
STATE OF Washington	PUBLIC S. O.
COUNTY OF Skarget) SS PUARY 1
On this day of	, 20 08, before me, the undersigned
notary Public, personally appeared Kara M Con on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the Vice Present that executed the within and foregoing instrument and	authorized agent for Skagit State , authorized agent for Skagit State
act and deed of Skagit State Bank, duly authorized by Skagit the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath	t State Bank through its board of directors or otherwise, for
instrument and in fact executed this said instrument on beha	If of Skagit State Bank.
By Faura L. Iles	Residing at <u>Anacostes</u> My commission expires <u>2-17-11</u>
Notary Public in and for the State of Wex	My commission expires 2 -17-1/
LASER PRO Lending, Vor. 5,38.10.001 Copr. Harland Pinancial Solutions, Inc. 1	997, 2007. All Rights Reserved VVA M::CFILPLIG202.FC TR-14736 PR-2
The state of the s	